Memorandum



DATE June 23, 2023

^{TO} Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

SUBJECT Upcoming Agenda Item #7 – June 28, 2023 – College Advisory Commission

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information about the upcoming ordinance amending Chapter 2 of the Dallas City Code to create the College Advisory Commission (CAC) for consideration on the City Council agenda on June 28, 2023. The CAC will serve the collegiate youth of Dallas County, allowing them to apply their collegiate experience to real-world challenges with aspirations of political or policy related careers.

CAC is designed to represent the interests of students attending colleges and universities in Dallas County and serve as an advisory board to the Dallas City Council and City Manager's Office regarding issues impacting collegiate residents.

The Workforce, Education and Equity Committee was briefed on May 8, 2023 and recommended City Council support for the creation of the CAC. If approved, the inaugural class would begin in October 2023.

Please feel free to contact me or Channler Hill, Senior Government Affairs Coordinator at channler.williams@dallas.gov should you have any additional questions or concerns.

Kimberly Bizor Tolbert Deputy City Manager

c:

T.C. Broadnax, City Manager Tammy Palomino, Interim City Attorney Mark Swann, City Auditor Bilierae Johnson, City Secretary Preston Robinson, Administrative Judge Jon Fortune, Deputy City Manager Majed A. Al-Ghafry, Assistant City Manager M. Elizabeth (Liz) Cedillo-Pereira, Assistant City Manager Dr. Robert Perez, Assistant City Manager Carl Simpson, Assistant City Manager Jack Ireland, Chief Financial Officer Genesis D. Gavino, Chief of Staff to the City Manager Directors and Assistant Directors